Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

08/15/2017



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark Office

1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	· · ·	
N 10	103677624	

T To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. OPA B 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCHAFER DRIVELINE, LLC AUG 1 1 2017 FIFTH THIRD BANK Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached in the 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 4701 NIMITZ PARKWAY Execution Date(s)08/04/2017 Merger Assignment City: SOUTH BEND Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes 🔀 No 🔩 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6835155, 7048668, 7311016, 7406888 10316411, 10989868, 11257687, 11408362 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 Internal Address: 1MOBB1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: CINCINNATI Zip: 45227 State: OH Phone Number: 513-358-0799 01 FC:8021 Docket Number: N/A Authorized User Name Email Address: vicky.callahan@53.com 9. Signature: 8/4/2017 Date Total number of pages including cover KATHY BOHMAN sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 043618 FRAME: 0577



Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

Number: 6835155, 7048668, 7311016,

August 4, 2017.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Release of Security Interest for Patents

7406888

Name: SCHAFER DRIVELINE, LLC

On <u>SEPTEMBER 13, 2012</u> we asked you to note SECURITY OF INTEREST in connection with SCHAFER DRIVELINE, LLC with your organization on PATENT NUMBERS 6835155, 7048668, 7311016, 7406888 as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the SECURITY INTEREST recorded as document number 502059565.

Dated at Cincinnati, Ohio the 4th day of August, 2017.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: Kathy Bohman

Title: Assistant Vice-President

Request ID: 91509

Prepared By: Vicky Callahan

PATENT REEL: 043618 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 08/11/2017